

# MAGENTO2-CERTIFIED-ASSOCIATE-DEVELOPER<sup>Q&As</sup>

Magento 2 Certified Associate Developer

**Pass Magento MAGENTO2-CERTIFIED-ASSOCIATE-DEVELOPER Exam with 100% Guarantee**

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.leads4pass.com/magento-2-certified-associate-developer.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Magento  
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



## QUESTION 1

You are developing a new theme which inherits from the Magento\_Luma theme. How is this accomplished?

- A. Add Magento/luma to theme.xml
- B. Run the CLI command bin/magento dev:theme:inherit Magento\_Luma
- C. Specify the parent theme in Magento admin > Design > Configuration
- D. Add Magento/luma to etc/view.xml

Correct Answer: A

Reference: <https://www.mageants.com/blog/how-to-create-custom-theme-in-magento-2.html>

---

## QUESTION 2

In a code review of a merchant's site you have discovered that there are multiple observers for the checkout\_submit\_all\_after event. After closer inspection, you notice one of these observers is relying on the others being executed before it is called.

What risk does this pose, and how can it be mitigated?

- A. There is no risk posed as long as each event observer specifies a correct sortOrder. Nothing needs to be changed.
- B. Event observers are fired in alphabetical order of the observer name. There is no risk here.
- C. Magento only supports one observer per event. These observers will need to be combined into a single point of customization.
- D. Order of listener execution cannot be guaranteed, resulting in a fragile implementation. This code should be re-worked using plugins

Correct Answer: B

Reference: <https://magento.stackexchange.com/questions/373/magento-observer-events-order-ofoperations>

---

## QUESTION 3

How do you add a new link into the My Account sidebar?

- A. By creating a new UI component
- B. By creating a child of the My Account UI component
- C. By adding the new section into the customer\_account table in the database
- D. By using a layout update

Correct Answer: C

Reference: <https://webkul.com/blog/account-navigation-link-magento2/>

---

## QUESTION 4

You have been asked to display details from the customer's latest order on the customer's account dashboard (customer/account/). You create a new custom template to show the information.

How do you obtain an order repository so you can fetch an order?

A. Create a view model and specify an OrderRepositoryInterface argument in the \_construct method

B. In your template, add the following:

```
$orderRepository=ObjectManager::getInstance()->get(OrderRepositoryInterface::class);
```

C. In your block, add a method with the following: return

```
ObjectManager::getInstance()->get(OrderRepositoryInterface::class);
```

D. In your template, add the following: \$orderRepository = new OrderRepository();

Correct Answer: C

---

## QUESTION 5

You are debugging a problem resulting from a recently deployed around plugin. The plugin is intercepting the doSomething method. The aroundDoSomething plugin method is called successfully, but the original doSomething method is no longer being executed as expected.

What is causing this?

A. The sort order of the plugin is too high and supersedes the priority of the intercepted method

B. The plugin implementation returned something other than its callable argument

C. The plugin implementation is skipping the execution of its callable argument

D. The plugin implementation overlooked using the AbstractPlugin parent class

Correct Answer: C

Reference: <https://github.com/magento/magento2/issues/11699>

---

## QUESTION 6

While reviewing a layout file named sales\_order\_view.xml you notice the element

What is the purpose of this element?

A. Replaces the customer\_account handle with sales\_order\_view

- B. Nothing, this element has been deprecated
- C. Adds the customer\_account handle to the page\\'s handles list
- D. Updates the current page handle to customer\_account

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://magento.stackexchange.com/questions/236009/what-is-update-handle-customeraccount>

---

## QUESTION 7

You have been given the task of importing products from an external source. You decide to create a custom module to do this. The class handling the import creates a product for each record, sets the data on it and saves it to the database.

What do you inject into a constructor to represent each product you create?

- A. \Magento\Catalog\Model\Product
- B. \Magento\Catalog\Api\Data\ProductInterfaceFactory
- C. \Magento\Catalog\Api\Data\ProductInterface
- D. \Magento\Catalog\Model\ProductBuilder

Correct Answer: B

Reference: <https://magento.stackexchange.com/questions/102922/programmatically-create-a-simpleproduct-in-magento-2>

---

## QUESTION 8

You are working on a Magento store which will be selling in two countries. Each country has its own set of payment methods.

How do you organize the project to support this requirement?

- A. Create one website, two payment scopes
- B. Create one website, one store view
- C. Create one website, two store views
- D. Create two websites, two store views

Correct Answer: A

## QUESTION 9

A module declares the route:

```
<route id="mymodule" frontName="custom">
```

What is the layout handle of the storefront path /custom/feature/?

- A. mymodule\_feature
- B. custom\_feature
- C. mymodule\_feature\_index
- D. custom\_feature\_index

Correct Answer: B

## QUESTION 10

Which method of a Magento resource model will remove a record from the database?

- A. remove
- B. erase
- C. clean
- D. delete

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://magento.stackexchange.com/questions/123840/how-to-use-resource-model-delete?rq=1>

## QUESTION 11

You want to declare a block of the type \Magento\Framework\View\Element\Template with a template named view.phtml in the layout XML.

What is the correct layout declaration for this?

- A. 

```
<block class="Magento\Framework\View\Element\Template" name="myblock" template="view.phtml" scope="MyCompany_MyModule" />
```
- B. 

```
<container module="MyCompany_MyModule">
    <block class="Magento\Framework\View\Element\Template" name="myblock"
    template="view.phtml" />
</container>
```
- C. 

```
<block class="Magento\Framework\View\Element\Template" name="myblock"
template="MyCompany/MyModule/view/frontend/templates/view.phtml" />
```

A. B. C.

```
<block class="Magento\Framework\View\Element\Template" name="myblock"
template="MyCompany_MyModule::view.phtml" />
```

D.

Correct Answer: C

Reference: <https://www.mageplaza.com/magento-2-module-development/view-block-layout-templatemagento-2.html>

---

## QUESTION 12

You are reviewing a Magento module and see a directory named Service. What can you determine from this directory's name?

- A. It is where the API response cache is stored
- B. It is where API-related configuration resides
- C. It is where the module's service contracts are stored
- D. You need to review the files in this folder to understand its purpose

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://stackoverflow.com/questions/55337322/what-is-the-use-of-service-directory-inmagento-2>

---

## QUESTION 13

Where do you change the frontName for the admin router?

- A. app/etc/config.xml
- B. app/etc/env.php
- C. app/etc/local.xml
- D. composer.json

Correct Answer: B

Reference: <https://amasty.com/knowledge-base/magento-2-admin-url.html>

---

## QUESTION 14

Your module adds a new controller class which will return a JSON response. What will be the return type of the execute method?

- A. You should implement a new API endpoint instead of returning JSON from a controller
- B. The string value of `\Zend\Json::encode()`

- C. An instance of \Magento\Framework\Controller\Result\Json
- D. No return needed, an object that can be converted to JSON must be set as the Response body

Correct Answer: C

Reference: <https://www.brainacts.com/blog/how-to-return-a-json-response-from-a-controller-in-magento-2>

---

## QUESTION 15

A client has asked you to include category url keys in product URLs. How is this done?

- A. Create an observer for controller\_action\_postdispatch\_catalog\_product\_view
- B. This is not possible because products can belong to multiple categories
- C. Set the configuration value of catalog/seo/product\_use\_categories to Yes
- D. Create an after plugin on \Magento\UrlRewrite\Controller\Router::generateRewrite

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://magento.stackexchange.com/questions/123553/how-to-add-the-sku-to-the-url-keymagento-2/250339>

[MAGENTO2-CERTIFIED-ASSOCIATE-DEVELOPER PDF Dumps](#)

[MAGENTO2-CERTIFIED-ASSOCIATE-DEVELOPER Exam Questions](#)

[MAGENTO2-CERTIFIED-ASSOCIATE-DEVELOPER Braindumps](#)